REVISED ITEM NO.65 COURT NO.1 SECTION XIIA

> SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 29842-29846/2014 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/07/2014 in WP No. 23932/2010, WP No. 25398/2010, WP No. 23152/2010, WP No. 30110/2010, WP No. 23931/2010 passed by the High Court Of A.p At Hyderabad)

N. DEVA MANDADI & ORS. ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.REP. BY ITS PRL. SECRETARY REVENUE DEPT., HYDERABAD & ORS. ETC ETC Respondent(s) (With interim relief and office report) With I.A. Nos. 6,7,8, (Applns. for transposing of pro forma respondents as petitioners in SLPs. 29842, 29844 & 29846 of 2014 respectively and I.A. Nos. 9-13 (Appln. for impleadment) in SLP(C) NOs. 29842-29846 of 2014 and I.A. Nos. 14, 15 & 16 -Appln. for permission to delete the pro forma respondents from

the array of parties in SLP(C) Nos. 29842, 29844 & 29846 of

Date : 17/11/2014 These petitions were called on

for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. K.P. Kylashnath Pillay, Sr. Adv.

> Mr. A.V.S. Raju, Adv. L. Sarveswar, Adv. Ch. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv. Mr.

For Respondent(s)

2014 respectively)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

I.A. Nos. 6 to 8 and I.A. Nos. 14 to 16 in SLP(C) Nos. 29842, 29844 & 29846 and I.A. Nos. 9-13 are allowed.

Amended memo of parties shall be filed within three weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Notice.

Charanjeet Kaur Date: 2015.01.15 17:31:17 IST Reason:

ITEM NO.65

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 13163-13168 of 2010.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Vinod Kulvi] Court Master Asstt. Registrar COURT NO.1 SECTION XIIA

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 29842-29846/2014 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/07/2014 in WP No. 23932/2010, WP No. 25398/2010, WP No. 23152/2010, WP No. 30110/2010, WP High Court Of A.p At Hyderabad) 23152/2010, WP No. 30110/2010, WP No. 23931/2010 passed by the

N. DEVA MANDADI & ORS. ETC ETC

This is a True Copy of the court records of

Petitioner(s)

```
VERSUS
```

STATE OF A.P.REP. BY ITS PRL. SECRETARY
REVENUE DEPT., HYDERABAD & ORS. ETC ETC Respondent(s)
(With interim relief and office report)
With I.A. Nos. 6,7,8, (Applns. for transposing of pro forma
respondents as petitioners in SLPs. 29842, 29844 & 29846 of
2014 respectively and I.A. Nos. 9-13 (Appln. for impleadment)
in SLP(C) Nos. 29842-29846 of 2014 and I.A. Nos. 14, 15 & 16
-Appln. for permission to delete the pro forma respondents from
the array of parties in SLP(C) Nos. 29842, 29844 & 29846 of
2014 respectively)

Date: 17/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. K.P. Kylashnath Pillay, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A.V.S. Raju, Adv.
Ch. L. Sarveswar, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

I.A. Nos. 6 to 8 and I.A. Nos. 14 to 16 in $\mbox{SLP(C)}$ Nos. 29842, 29844 & 29846 are allowed.

Amended memo of parties shall be filed within three weeks.

Notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 13163-13168 of 2010.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi] Asstt. Registrar