ITEM NO.30

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

1

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 1323/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/07/2014 in WP No. 23932/2010 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh)

RAMULU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P., REP. BY ITS PRL. SECRETARY, REVENUE DEPARTMENT , HYD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 30/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.A.V.S.Raju, Adv.

> Mr.Ch.Leela Sarveswar, Adv. Mr.Karri Venkata Reddy, Adv. Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Application for permission to delete proforma respondent nos.4 to 124 from the array of parties of the respondents is allowed.

Application for impleadment is allowed.

Petitioner is directed to amend the cause title accordingly within two weeks.

Delay condoned.

Notice.

Tag with S.L.P. (C) Nos.13163-13168/2010.

2

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar