RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).34644-34646/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/07/2014 in WP No. 30110/2010, WP No. 23932/2010, WP No. 25398/2010 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

D.SATYANARAYANA RAO AND ORS ETC.ETC

Petitioner(s)

SECTION XIIA

VERSUS

GOVT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AND ORS ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 16/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. V. Ratnam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, states that unserved respondents in all the special leave petitions are proforma respondents and, therefore, he be permitted to delete them.

In view of the above, on an oral prayer made by the counsel unserved proforma respondents are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners. Let the cause-title be amended

Signature Not Verified

accordingly.

Digitally signed by NEETU KHAJURIA
Date: 2015.02.17
17:06:25 IST
Reason:

(Neetu Khajuria) Sr.P.A.

(Minakshi Mehta) Court Master