## **REGISTRAR COURT NO. 2**

LISTED ON: 11-3-2015

ITEM NO.: 66

## SECTION XIIA IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C)Nos 18712-18728 OF 2014.

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

G. SHASHIKANTH & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

THE GOVERNMENT OF A.P & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

## **OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 17<sup>th</sup> December, 2014, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Await the return of the service of notice already issued to all the respondents.

List again on 10.03.2015."

It is submitted that notice was issued on 22<sup>nd</sup> August, 2014 to all Respondents. There are fifteen Respondents in SLP (C) No. 18712 of 2014 and four Respondents in SLP (C) Nos. 18713, 18714 of 2014, fourteen Respondents in SLP (C) Nos. 18715, four in SLP (C) Nos. 18716, 18717, 18718, 18719, 18720, 18721, 18722, 18723, 18724, 18725, 18726, 18727 and 18728 of 2014. Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 are common in all the matters and Respected Nos. 6 to 15 are common in SLP (C No. 18712 and 18715 of 2014. None has entered appearance on behalf of the said Respondents. A period of more than thirty days has already elapsed from the date of issue of the notice by registered post, but neither A.D. Card nor unserved registered cover has been received back from the said Respondents so far.

Service is incomplete on all the Respondents.

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 10<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Advocate, Ch.No. 129, M.C. Setalvad Block, Supreme Court Lawyers Chambers.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**